ADOPTION OF CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS

A. Resolution R19-2018 - Resolution approving the update to COG's Title VI Program

The board will be asked to adopt Resolution R19-2018 updating COG's Title VI Program, which outlines how COG and the TPB ensure nondiscrimination in all programs and activities. The program was prepared pursuant to the requirements of Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, and to comply with Federal Transit Administration (FTA) grant recipient guidelines. COG's Title VI Program must be updated and submitted to the FTA for approval every three years. This update includes revised text, more recent Census data on low-income, minority and limited-English speaking populations, and a description of outreach efforts to these populations on transit-related issues. Approval by the board is recommended by COG's Executive Director and General Counsel.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve Resolution R19-2018.

NOTE: To view the full Title VI Program, please visit: www.mwcog.org/events/2018/5/9/cog-board-of-directors/

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT the foregoing resolution was adopted by the COG Board of Directors on May 9, 2018.

Laura Ambrosio COG Communications Specialist